COMPONENTS PRODUCT INFORMATION
CONNECTORNEW
1/8
MB-0146-2
July 2006
JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Features
FF02S Series

2/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
Materials and Finishes
Ordering Information
Copper Alloy/ Partial Au Plating over Ni
Contact area: 0.1um Au min.
Terminal area: 0.03um Au min.
Contact
LCP (UL94V-0, Color: White)Base insulator
PPS (UL94V-0, Color: Black)Actuator
Materials & FinishesComponents
FF02S ** S * 1 - R3000
Series
No. of  pos.
S: Socket
Reel No. (note1)
Contact plating specification
1: Partial Au plating over Ni
Modification code
Note1) An embossed tape reel contains 3000 pieces.
Please contact us for embossed tape specifications.
MB-0146-2
3/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
-Number of pos. (Odd)
Note 3) Lot No. will be marked on center of
connector upper surface.
Product No. A B C D
FF02S65SV1 22.20 21.31 19.20 21.24
FF02S55SV1 19.20 18.31 16.20 18.24
FF02S45SV1 16.20 15.31 13.20 15.24
FF02S35SV1 13.20 12.31 10.20 12.24
FF02S33SV1 12.60 11.71 9.60 11.64
FF02S31SV1 12.00 11.11 9.00 11.04
FF02S29SV1 11.40 10.51 8.40 10.44
FF02S27SV1 10.80 9.91 7.80 9.84
FF02S25SV1 10.20 9.31 7.20 9.24
FF02S17SV1 7.80 6.91 4.80 6.84
FF02S15SV1 7.20 6.31 4.20 6.24
MB-0146-2
4/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
-Number of pos. (Odd)
Note 2) To improve reliability of pitch direction positioning accuracy +0.05 -0.01 is recommended for dimension D.
MB-0146-2
5/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
-Number of  pos.
(Odd)
-Number of pos.
(Even)
MB-0146-2
6/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.
-Number of pos. (Even)
Product No. A B C D
FF02S60SV1 20.70 19.81 17.70 19.74
FF02S50SV1 17.70 16.81 14.70 16.74
FF02S40SV1 14.70 13.81 11.70 13.74
Note 3) Lot No. will be marked on center of
connector upper surface.
MB-0146-2
7/8JAE PMK Div. Proprietary. Copyright © 2006 Japan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd.